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flexible solutions

NEl is one of the largest domestic bearing manufactures with the
footprints across sectors . The company exports bearings to more
than 20 countries and is also exporting to OEMs in Europe and
USA.

NEI manufactures a wide range of bearings namely ball and
cylindrical roller bearings, double row angular contact bearings,
tapered roller bearings for automobiles, railways and industrial
applications and large diameter bearings for steel plants and
rolling mills. The three plants situated at Jaipur, Newai and
Manesar manufacture these products with approx. 2300-strong
team, supported by a wellequipped R&D with bearing life testing
facility.

NEI Ltd. has been awarded the coveted 2010 Deming Application
Prize, by the Union of Japanese Scientists and Engineers (JUSE),
Japan, for achieving distinctive performance improvement
through the application of Total Quality Management (TQM).The
Deming medal confirms that our quality management systems
are one of the best ,globally .For our customers, this means
enjoying consistently superior products and assurance of highest
quality forevery NBC bearings they use.

RE6D is equipped to introduce new technology in the field of
bearings and related products .All functions from concept design
to product launch are an integral part of R&D . The activity begins
from customer interaction by Application Engineering and QFD
approach is used to understand customer requirements to
translate into a useful product. It has a full fledged test centre for
endurance as well as application testing .The test lab is being
expandedto double the capacity in next fouryears.

Advanced functions like Tribology ,Simulation ,Materials
Technology and Lubrication technology have been added .The
centrerelies on the associate strength that has vast experience in
the bearingindustry . Academics excellence is being promoted by
inclusion of specialists from IIT’s and REC’s .The centre will be a
leading technology centrein next4to5years.

NEI stands committed to an endless journey of continuous
improvementthrough TQM.

Continuing on the tradition of providing high quality bearing to its
customers; NBC has rolled out new brand identity with its New
Logo.

The new logo is a representation of flexibility expressed through
the letters ‘nbc’. The letters are designed to appear flexible,
mouldable, adjustable, and are complemented by our brand
philosophy: ‘flexible solutions’. It stands for the robust systems
that have evolved over the years, to ensure our customers’
delight, and their needs.

The color palette of Blue and Yellow has been retained for brand
recognition. While the logo reiterates our commitment to partner
with customers to help them achieve theirgoals today andinthe
future.

Summing up, our logo symbolizes everything we are striving for,
while Reeping our values intact and the brand promise of
‘adapting to the dynamic requirements of customers by striving to
provide bearings solutions and allied services'.

National Engineering Industries Ltd., part of the 150
year old, multi-billion dollar C.K. Birla group
manufactures a wide range of bearings for
automotive and railway industry as well as for
general industrial applications under the brand name
nbc . NEI, founded in the year 1946 as a pioneer
industry in the field of bearing , manufacturing over
500 different sizes ranging from 6 mm bore to 1300
mm outer diameter having capability to manufacture
bearing upto 2000 mm. diameter.




Manufacturer

EICHER TRACTORS LTD.

ESCORTS TRACTORS LTD.

FORCE MOTORS LTD.

HARSHA TRACTORS LTD.

HMT TRACTORS LTD.

INDO FARM TRACTORS &§ MOTORS LTD.

INTERNATIONAL TRACTORS LTD. (SONALIKATRACTORSLTD.)
KERALA AGRO - MACHINERY CORP. LTD. (KAMCO) TRACTORS
L&TJOHN - DEERE

MAHINDRA GUJARAT TRACTORS LTD.

MAHINDRA TRACTORS

NEW HOLLAND TRACTORS

PUNJAB TRACTORSLTD.

PREET TRACTORS PVT.LTD.

SAME DEUTZ-FAHR TRACTORS

STANDARD COMBINES PVT. LTD.

TAFELTD.

VSTTILLERS TRACTORS LTD.
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Eicher - 241

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 1150297
Front Wheel - Outer 1150303
Rear Wheel - Inner 1010232
Rear Wheel - Outer 1010220
Differential - Right & Left 1010244
Lay Shaft- Gear Box 1010190
Transmission-Main Drive Shaft 1150327

(in GB-1 Gear Box)

Transmission- Counter Shaft - Front 2020130
(in GB-1 Gear Box)

PTO Shaft 1010207
PTO Shaft 202017
PTO Shaft 2020087
Cam Shaft 1120141
Engine Flywheel 1120104
Bevel Pinion- Front & Rear 1010189
Reduction Shaft 1010220
Eccentric Shaft 1040066
Hydraulic Pump 1040066
ESD 1241891
Dynamo --
CranRkshaft- Front 1120116
(Single Cylinder)
CranRshaft- Rear 1120153
(Single Cylinder)
CranRkshaft 1165057
(2/3 Cylinders)
Clutch Thrust 2020087
Eicher - 242

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 1150297
Front Wheel - Outer 1150303
Rear Wheel - Inner 1010232
Rear Wheel - Outer 1010220
Differential - Right & Left 1010244
Lay Shaft - Rear 1010153

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Eicher Tractors Ltd.

Bearing Size Qty.

32207

30305

6212 C3
6211 C3
6213 C3
6206N
6208N

— = NN N NN

6210 C3

J—

6207

6307

6010

6305 C2
6203LLU C3
32211
6211C3
6303C3
6303C3
6202
620277 C3
N314
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NUP315 1
NUP313 2

6010 1

Bearing Size Qty.

32207
30305
6212 C3
6211 C3
6213 C3
NUP208
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Application

Transmission - Main Drive Shaft
Transmission - Counter Shaft
Transmission - Main Drive Shaft
PTO Shaft - Gear Box

Clutch Release

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear
Rear Axle Reduction Outer
(Only in 364)

Cam Shaft

Engine Flywheel
Transmission Hydraulic pump
Reduction Shaft Rear Axle
Dynamo

PTO Shaft Bevel

Axle Cover

Hydraulic Pump

CranRkshaft - Front

(Single Cylinder)

CranRkshaft- Rear

(Single Cylinder)

CranRkshaft

(2/3 Cylinders)

Eicher - 312
Application

Front Wheel - Inner

Front Wheel - Outer

Rear Wheel - Inner

Rear Wheel - Outer
Differential - Right & Left

Lay Shaft - Rear
Transmission-Main Drive Shaft
Transmission- Counter Shaft
Transmission- Main Drive Shaft
PTO Shaft - Gear Box

Clutch Release

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear
Cam Shaft

Engine Flywheel

Transmission Hydraulic pump
Reduction Shaft Rear Axle

Part No.

1150327
2020130
1010141
1010207
1248911
1010189
1010256

1120141
1120104
1169233

1010220
202017
ID202704-N

1120116

1120153

1165057

Part No.

1150297
1150303
1010232
1010220
1010244
1010153
1150327
2020130
1010141
1010207
1248911
1010189
1120141
1120104
1169233
1010220

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6208N
6210 C3
62I10N
6207
306445C
32211
6212N

6305 C2
6203LLU C3
6302RSS C3
6211C3
6202

6307

6212
6303C3
N314

NUP315

NUP313

Bearing Size

32207
30305

6212 C3
6211C3

6213 C3
NUP208
6208N

6210 C3
62I10N

6207
306445 F9
32211

6305 C2
6203LLU C3
6302RSS C3
6211C3

Qty.
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Application

Dynamo

PTO Shaft Bevel
Final Drive
Hydraulic Pump
Hydraulic Pump
CranRshaft - Front
CranRkshaft - Rear
CranRkshaft

ADDC Gear Pump

Eicher - 364
Application

Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer
Rear Wheel - Inner

Rear Wheel - Outer
Engine Camshaft
Differential - Right & Left

Transmission - Main Drive Shaft
(In GB-1 Gear Box)

Transmission - Counter Shaft
(In GB-1 Gear Box)

Transmission- Main Drive Shaft
PTO Shaft - Gear Box
Clutch Release

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear
Engine Flywheel
Reduction Shaft Rear Axle
Dynamo

Final Drive

Hydraulic Pump

Hydraulic Pump

Hydraulic Pump
CranRkshaft - Front

(Single Cylinder)

CranRshaft - Rear

(Single Cylinder)

CranRkshaft

(2/3 Cylinders)

ADDC Gear Pump

Part No.

2020117
ID202704-N
1169233
242878
1120116
1120153
1165057
1169350

Part No.

1150297
1150303
1010232
1010220
124101
1010244
1150327

2020130

1010141
1010207
1248911
1010189
1120104
1010220
ID202704-N
1169233
242878
1040066
1120116

1120153

1165057

1169350

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

620277 C3
6307

6212
6302RSS C3
600677
N314
NUP315
NUP313
6206

Bearing Size

32207
30305
6212 C3
6211C3
6004
6213 C3
6208N

6210 C3

62I10N

6207
306445 F9
32211
6203LLU C3
6211C3
620277 C3
6212N
6302RSS C3
600677
6303C3
N314

NUP315
NUP313

6206

Qty.
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Eicher - 333, 312I°, 380 & 485

Application

Front Wheel - Inner

Front Wheel - Outer

Rear Wheel - Outer

Rear Wheel - Inner

Differential - Right & Left

Lay Shaft- Front

Transmission - Main Drive Shaft
T/G1 Assembly

T/G1 Assembly

F/W Assembly

F/W HSG Assembly
(in 380 & 485 only)

T/Differential Assembly
T/FD Assembly & BrakRes
PTO Shaft - Gear Box

Clutch Release
(Single Clutch model)

Clutch Release
(Double Clutch model)

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear

Eicher - 5660
Application

Front Wheel - Outer
Front Wheel - Inner

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear
Differential - Right & Left
F/W Assembly

T/G1 Assembly

T/G1 Assembly
T/Differential Assembly
T/FD Assembly & BrakRes
T/Gl Assembly

F/W HSG Assembly
T/G1 Assembly

F/W HSG Assembly
Front Axle Support

Front Axle Support

Part No.

1150297
1150303
1010232
1010220

1150327
1165136
2670604
1168060
2675997
2670590

1244371
1165008
1010207

2672236

96138020

1010189

[Part No.

1150303
1150297
1010189

1165136
2670604
1168060
1244371
1165008
1242854
96131591
2020099
96131608
1462660
1462659

Bearing Size

32207
30305
6212 C3
6211C3
X32212
6208N
6208
6209
6309N
621N
6308

30213
NJ309
6207
60I11LLU

6013LLU

32211

Bearing Size

30305
32207
32211
X32212
6208
6209
6309N
30213
NJ309
6209N
62097
6210CN
6211ZNR
LM48548
LM603049

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Qty.
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Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Escorts Tractors Ltd.
Escorts - FT45, FT50, FT55 & FT60

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel - Inner DIO013290A LM 48548 / LM48510 2
Front Wheel - Outer D5NN-1215 A LM 11949 / LM11910 2
(Before Sept '97)

Front Wheel - Outer DI10012100A 1988/1922 2
(After Oct '97)

Flywheel D10010460 62037 C3 1
Main Shaft DI0O00900 6308RO 1
Lay Shaft - Front D10019710A 6210 1
Intermediate Shaft - Front D1000I1990A 30205 1
Intermediate Shaft - Rear D10002000A LM501349/ LM50I1310 1
Bevel Pinion - Front DIO002612A/2620A HM 903249/ HM903210/2 1
Bevel Pinion - Rear DIO002612A/2620A HM 903249 / HM903210/2 1
Differential - Right D10002740/3070 37625/37425 1
Differential - Left D10087270A 30215 1
Rear Wheel - Inner DIO032500A 32211 2
Rear Axle Shaft Outer DIOO03500A 3984/2 / 3920/2 2
Rear Wheel - Outer NDA-4220-AA 29685/29620 2
PTO Shaft D10002140 A 6207C3 1
Transmission -- 6305 1
(In FT45 only)

Clutch Spigot -- 6203 1
Dynamo Front -- 6302 1
Dynamo Rear -- 6202 1
Main Shaft Transmission D10001980 30210 1
PTO Counter Shaft D10001040 6207R0O 1
Countershaft DIO027190A 6212 1
Clutch Spigot -- 30210 1
(In FT50 only)

Escorts - E-325 &6 E-335N

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel - Inner 37221031000 30207 2
Front Wheel - Outer DIOO1990A 30205 2
Water Pump - Front 5431.01.44 6303Z 1
Water Pump - Rear 54.31.01.38 62037 1
Flywheel D10009930A 620377 1
Transmission D10007040A 6213 2



Application

Transmission
Transmission
Transmission

Bevel Pinion

Differential - Right & Left
Half Axle Shaft Outer
Half Axle Shaft Inner
Rear Wheel Reduction Gear
Rear Wheel Reduction Gear
PTO Shaft

Alternator

Clutch Shaft

Agro shaft

In 6+2 (540 RPPM) only
Main Drive Shaft - Front
Main Drive Shaft - Rear
In 6+2 (540 & 1000 RPM)
Transmission Main Shaft
Reduction Shaft
Counter Shaft - Front
Counter Shaft - Rear

Escorts - E-335 NDI3

Application

Front Wheel - Inner

Front Wheel - Outer

Water Pump - Front

Water Pump - Rear
Flywheel

Bevel Pinion

Differential - Right & Left
Half Axle Shaft Outer
Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear
Rear Wheel Reduction Gear
PTO Shaft

In 6+2 (540 RPPM) only
Main Drive Shaft - Front

Part No.

D10007090A
D10007070A
D10019720A
D10022370A
D10022350A
D10006770A
D10037120A
DI0037190A
D10037080
D10022290A
DI10006610A
DI10006610A

D10020720A
DI1I0006610A

DI0006610A
DI0006610A
D10020710A

D10005210

Part No.

37221031000
54.32.01.08
54.31.01.44
54.31.01.38
DI0009930A
D10022370A
D10022350A
D10006770A
D10007040A
DI0007090A
D10019720A
D10022340
D10022360A
D10022290A

D10020720A

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6310
6312
6305C3
32309
30214
6307
6208 C3
6212
6215
6207
620277 C3
6208
6208

6010
6208

6208
6208
6209
NH2210

Bearing Size

30207
30205
63037
62037
620377
32309
30214
6307
6213
6310
6305
30210
330356
6207

6010

Qty.
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Application

Main Drive Shaft - Rear
Transmission Main Shaft
Reduction Shaft
Counter Shaft - Front
Counter Shaft - Rear

Part No.

DI0006610A
DI0O006610A
DI0O006610A
D10020710A

D10005210

Escorts - Powertrack 430

Application

Water Pump - Front
Water Pump - Rear
Flywheel

Bevel Pinion

Differential - Right & Left
Half Axle Shaft Inner
Half Axle Shaft Outer
Transmission
Transmission
Transmission
Transmission

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear
Rear Wheel Reduction Gear
PTO Shaft

Dynamo

Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer

In 6+2 (540 RPM) only
Main Drive Shaft - Front
Main Drive Shaft - Rear
Transmission Main Shaft
Reduction Shaft
Counter Shaft - Front
Counter Shaft - Rear

Part No.

54.31.01.44
54.31.01.38
DI0009930A
D10022370A
D10022350A
D10022300
D10006770A
D10007040A
DI0007090A
D10007070A
D10019720A
D10022340
D10022360A
D10022290A

37221031000
54.32.01.08

DI0020720A
DIOOO6610A
DIOOO6610A
DI0O006610A
DI0020710A

DI0005210

Escorts - Powertrack 435

Application

Bevel Pinion
Differential - Right & Left
Half Axle Shaft Inner

Part No.

DI10022370A
D10022350A
D10022300

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6208
6208
6208
6209
NH2210

Bearing Size

63037
62037
620377
32309
30214
N 208
6307
6213
6310
6312
6305 C3
30210
330356
6207
6202

30207
30205

6010
6208
6208
6208
6209
NH2210

Bearing Size

32309
30214
N 208

Qty.
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Application

Half Axle Shaft Outer
Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Transmission

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear
Rear Wheel Reduction Gear
Dynamo

Water Pump - Front

Water Pump - Rear
Flywheel

Front Axle Fixed

Front Wheel - Inner

Front Wheel - Outer

In 8+2 Gear Box

Main Drive Shaft - Front
Transmission Main Shaft
Reduction Shaft

Counter Shaft - Front
Counter Shaft - Rear

Part No.

D10006770A
D10007040A
D10007090A
D10007070A
D10019720A
D10022340
D10022360A
D10024790
D10024780
D10009930A

37221031000
54.32.01.08

D10005370A
D10005140
DI0006610A
D100OO05150A
D10005210

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6307
6213
6310
6312
6305C3
30210
330356
620277 C3
63037
62037
620377

30207
30205

6208NR
NUP208
6208
6210
NH2210

Escorts - Powertrack 440, 450, E-340 & E-355

Application

Water Pump - Front
Water Pump - Rear
Flywheel

Main Shaft
Transmission
Transmission
Transmission
Transmission

Bevel Pinion Rear Axle
Differential - Right & Left

Half Axle Shaft Outer Rear Axle

Half Axle Shaft Inner

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear
Clutch Shaft

Agro Shaft

PTO Shaft
(In Powertrack 450 & E340 only)

Part No.

D10024790
D10024780
DI009930A
D10005140
D10007040A
DI10007090A
DI0007070A
D10019720A
D10022370A
D10022350A
37221031000
D10024790A
D10022360A
DIOO06610A
DIOO06610A
D10022290A

Bearing Size

63037
62037
620377
NUP208
6213
6310
6312
6305C3
32309
30214
30207
30208
330356
6208
6208
6207

Qty.
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TRACTORS

Escorts - Powertrack 440, 450, E-340 & E-355

Application

Counter Shaft Rear
(In E340 only)

Half axle Shaft Outer
(In E355 only)

Rear Wheel Reduction Gear
Front Axle - Fixed

Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer
Front Axle - Adjustable
Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer

In Powertrack 450 & 440 only
Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel -Outer

In 6+2 (540 RPM)

Main Drive Shaft - Front
Main Drive Shaft - Rear
Main Shaft

Reduction Shaft
Counter Shaft - Front

In 8+2 Gear Box

Main Drive Shaft

Main Shaft

Reduction Shaft
Counter Shaft - Front

Part No.

D10005210

D10006770

D10022340

37221031000
37221037000

37221038200
T2210.41.50.0

D10013290A
D10012100A

DI0020720A
DI0006610A
DI0006610A
DIOOO6610A
DI0020710A

D10005370A

D10005140
DI00O06610A
DI0OO05150A

Escorts - Ford 3600 & 3610

Application

Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer
Rear Wheel

PTO Shaft Rear
Secondary Lay Shaft Front
Lay Shaft Rear
Output Shaft Front
Main Drive Shaft
Dynamo Rear
Dynamo Front

Lay Shaft Front
Clutch Spigot

[Part No.

D5NN-1210 A
D5NN-1215 A
9INH4220BA
D10022290A
D10037190A

EIADKN-7025-A

31200851
31100685

72NH-10094A

EXP-10359
D10019710A

C5NN-7600-A

Bearing Size
NH2210
6307

30210

30207
30205

30208
30307

LM48548/510
1988/1922

6010
6208
6208
6208
6209

6208 NR
NUP208
6208
6210

Bearing Size

LM48548/510
LMI11949/910
32211

6207

6212

6211

30205

6308

6202

6302

6210

6203

Auto Manual

Qty.
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Ox-25

Application Part No.
Front Wheel BO08759810105
Front Wheel B0O08759810005
Rear wheel B0O08759810105
Rear wheel B0O08759810005

Bevel Pinion & Double Spur Gear ---
Main Drive Assy. & Housing -
Splined Shaft & Housing -

Flywheel AO000020114262
Pinion CO0062506205
Lay Shaft CO00625006206

Differential Housing CO00625006213
Housing & Lay Shaft A000022010282
Pump drive housing CO0002506006
Pinion -
Pinion -
Bearing Cover & Diff.LocR Assy. -
Bearing Cover & Diff. Housing -
Front Shaft PTO & Housing B0O08179810125
Bevel Pinion & Housing ---
Bevel Pinion & Housing ---
Rear Axle Shaft & Housing -

Rear Axle Shaft & Housing -

Ox-35 & Ox-45

Application Part No.
Front Wheel BO08759810105
Front Wheel BO08759810005
Flywheel A000020114262
Lay Shaft CO00625006206
Differential Housing CO00625006213
Main Drive Shaft C00062506205
PTO Shaft CO00625006210

Bevel Pinion Rear B0O0720031309
Lay Shaft Rear B0O081791001
Hollow Shaft Rear C006250006205

PTO Shaft Front Rear Side  B0O08589810025
(In OX-45 only)

.1

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Force Motors Ltd.

Bearing Size Qty.

30207
30204
30207
30204
6303
6209
6207
620477
6205
6206
6213
6305N
6006
31307
31309
6011
6212
6208
HM88649 / 88610
15101715245
30211
30210

NN — e e e et et it e e N = == WD ND TN TN TND TN TN

Bearing Size

<
<

30207
30204
620477
6206
6213
6205
62I10N
30309
NUP208
NJ306
6209



TRACTORS

Auto Manual

Balwan-330, Balwan-400, Balwan-450 & Balwan-500

Application

Front Axle Hub
Front Axle Hub

B0O08759810105
BO08759810005
Pump Driver CO00625006006
Flywheel C-8089800205
Drive Shaft Gear & Shaft Pinion CO00-625-00-6205
Lay Shaft - Front CO00-625-00-6206

Lay Shaft A000022010282
Shaft Pinion BO08179810501
Shaft Pinion B0O08179810401

Differential - Right & Left
Rear Axle Shaftinner
Rear Axle Shaft Outer
PTO Shaft

Gear Box Housing
(In Balwan 330 only)

CO00625006213
BO08179811025
BOO8179811125
CO00625506210
BO08619810025

Harsha - T25

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 7306
Front Wheel - Outer 7305
Rear Wheel - Inner 7608K
Rear Wheel - Outer 7512
Primary Shaft - Front 306K
Primary Shaft - Rear 308
Main Shaft 308
Intermediate Shaft - Left 406
Intermediate Shaft - Right 407
Auxiliary Shaft - Inner 207
Auxiliary Shaft - Outer 305
Lower Drive Shaft Front 206
Differential Right & Left 214 K3
Final Drive Shaft Inner 603309
Final Drive Shaft Outer 309K
Steering Column 305
Hydraulic Pump - Front & Rear 104
Clutch Housing - Front & Rear 110

Part No.

Bearing Size

30207
30204
6006
6204727
6205
6206
6305N
31309
31307

6213
399A/394A
3955/394A
62I10N
6207

Bearing Size

30306
30305
32308
32212
6306
6308
6308
6406
6407
6207
6305
6206
6214
63097
6309
6305
6004
6010

Qty.
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Harsha Tractors Ltd.

Qty.
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Application

PTO Shaft - Front
PTO Shaft - Rear
Dynamo Front

Zetor 2522, 3022
Application

Front Wheel - Inner

Front Wheel - Outer

Rear Wheel - Inner

Rear Wheel - Outer

Inj. Pump Drive Shaft - Front
Timing Idler Gear

Idler for Gear Pump

Water Pump - Front

Water Pump - Rear

Clutch Shaft - Rear

Hollow Clutch Shaft

PTO Shaft - Front

Lay Shaft - Front

Lay Shaft - Rear

Reduction Hollow Shaft - Front
Reduction Hollow Shaft - Rear

Zetor 3522, 3511
Application

Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer
Rear Wheel - Inner
Rear Wheel - Outer
Inj. Pump Drive Shaft - Front
Timing Idler Gear
Idler for Gear Pump
Water Pump - Front
Water Pump - Rear
Injection Pump
Flywheel

.13

Part No.

1209

Part No.

G8215113.90
99215812.90
98215116.90
98215114.90
98201403.90
99200311.90
99200310.90
99201110.90
99200310.90
98201505.90
99200314.90
99201110.90
98201505.90
99200315.90
98201505.90
99200315.90

Part No.

98215113.90
99215812.90
98215116.90
G8215114.90
68201403.90
99200311.90
99200310.90
99201110.90
©9200310.90
99200114.90
99201006.90

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6209
6209
6202 77

Qty.

HMT Tractors Ltd.

Bearing Size

32208
30305
32211
32209
6305N
6204
6203
6303
6203
6208 N
6207
6303
6208 N
6208
6208 N
6208

Bearing Size

32208
30305
32211
32209
6305 N
6204
6203
6303
6203
6007
6304 Z

Qty.

o
<
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Application Part No.
Clutch Shaft - Rear 98201505.90
Hollow Clutch Shaft 99200314.90
Oil Pump Gear G9200310.90
PTO Shaft - Front 99201110.90
PTO Shaft 99201114.90
Lay Shaft - Front 98201505.90
Lay Shaft - Rear 99200315.90
Reduction Hollow Shaft - Front  98201505.90
Reduction Hollow Shaft - Rear 99200315.90
Differential Shaft 99201115.90
Differential - Right & Left 99205121.90
Zetor 4511, 4022 & 4922

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 98215113.90
Front Wheel - Outer 99215812.90
Rear Wheel - Inner 98215116.90
Rear Wheel - Outer 98215114.90
Zetor 5911

Application [Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 98215113.90
Front Wheel - Outer 99215812.90
Rear Wheel - Inner 98215116.90
Rear Wheel - Outer 98215114.90
Injection Pump Drive Shaft 09200114.90
Injection Pump Drive Shaft 98201403.90
Oil Pump Gear 99200310.90
Clutch Shaft 98201507.90
Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 98215210.90
Differential - Right & Left 99215121.90
Flywheel 99201006.90
Valve Gear 99200310.90
Valve Gear 98201403.90
Water Pump - Rear 69200310.90
Water Pump - Front 99201110.90
PTO Shaft 99200315.90
Transmission 99200I111.90
Hollow Clutch Shaft 99200316.90

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6208 N
6207
6203
6303
6309
6208 N
6208
6208 N
6208
6308
30214

Bearing Size

32208
30305
32211

32209

Bearing Size

32208
30305
32211
32209
6007
6305N
6203
62I10N
31310
30216
6304 7
6203
6305
6203
6303
6208
6305
6209

Auto Manual

Qty.

Qty.

NNINN

Qty.

—_ e = = N = NN = N = = NN NN
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Application

Lay Shaft - Front & Rear

Transmission Reduction-
-Hollow Shaft

Transmission Spline Shaft

Zetor /5I1
Application

Valve Gear

Valve Gear

Water Pump

Water Pump

Transmission

Transmission

Front Wheel - Outer

Hollow Clutch Shaft

Lay Shaft - Front

Lay Shaft - Rear

Transmission Reduction-
-Hollow Shaft

Transmission Spline Shaft

Part No.

99200318.90
99200318.90

99201118.90

Part No.

99200310.90
98201403.90
99200310.90

99201110.90
99200315.90

99200111.90

99215812.90
99200316.90
99200318.90
99200318.90
99200318.90

99201118.90

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size Qty.

6211 2
6211 2

6311 1

Bearing Size Qty.

6203
6305
6203
6303
6208
6305
30305 BV
6209
6211
6211
6211

6311 1

Indofarm Tractors Ltd.

Indofarm - 2030DI, 2035DI, 2040DI & 2050DI

Application

Front Wheel - Inner

Front Wheel - Outer

Water Pump - Front

Water Pump - Rear
Flywheel

Clutch Release

Injection Pump Drive Shaft
Injection Pump Drive Shaft
Idler Gear

Oil Pump Gear

Lay Shaft - Front

Lay Shaft - Rear

Clutch Shaft

.15

Part No.

9821-115-1390
9921-581-29
9920-111-090
9920-03-1090
9920-100-690
9527-06-90
9920-011-490
9820-140-390
9920-03-1190
9920-03-1090
9920-03-1590
9820-15-0590
9820-15-0590

Bearing Size Qty.

32208 2
30305 2
63037 1
62037 1
6304 Z 1
6013 1
6007 1
6304N 1
6204 2
6203 2
6208 1
6208N 1
6208N 1



Application

Reduction Hollow Shaft
Constant Mesh Gear
Clutch Hollow Shaft

PTO Shaft

PTO Shaft

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear
Differential - Right & Left
Rear Wheel - Inner

Rear Wheel - Outer
Differential Shaft

International Tractors Ltd. (SonalikRa Tractors Ltd.)

Part No.

9920-03-1590
9820-15-0590
9920-03-1490
9920-11-1090
9920-11-1490
9921-58-1490
9921-51-2190
9821-51-1690
9821-51-1490
9920-11-1590

35, 740, 740Ill, 745111 & 750l

Application

Connecting Shaft
Connecting Shaft
PTO Shaft

PTO Shaft

Drive Shaft

Input Shaft

Lay Shaft

Hi-Low Lay Shaft
Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft
Intermediate Shaft
Bull Pinion Shaft
Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft
Bull Pinion Shaft
Tail Pinion Shaft
Bull Pinion Shaft
Rear Axle
InnerBush(SC)
InnerBush(DC)
Stub Axle

Stub Axle

Engine Coupling
(In 740 model only)

Part No.

4000135072
4000135080
4000135080
4000140080
4000150090
4000150090

4000155100

4000155100
4000725052

4000750090

4000755100
4000755100

4000760110
4000845100

4000963113
4000963113
4001550082
4001565102
20003258AA
20003341AA

4000317040

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6208
6208N
6207
6303
6309
30307
30214
32211
32209
6308

Bearing Size

6207
6307
6307
6208
6210
6210
6211
6211
30205
30210
32211
32211
32212
32309
3982/3920
3982/3920
6010
3527
32206
32208
620377

Auto Manual

Qty.

SENNNN— = ———

Qty.
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/50l & 55
Application

Connecting Shaft
Connecting Shaft
PTO Shaft

PTO Shaft

Drive Shaft

Input Shaft

Lay Shaft

Hi-Low Lay Shaft

Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft

Intermediate Shaft

Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft

Tail Pinion Shaft
Tail Pinion

Bull Pinion Shaft
Rear Axle

Bull Pinion Shaft
InnerBush(SC)
InnerBush(DC)
Bull Pinion Shaft
Stub Axle

Stub Axle

Bull Pinion Shaft

60
Application

Connecting Shaft
Connecting Shaft
PTO Shaft

PTO Shaft

PTO Rear Shaft
Drive Shaft

Input Shaft

Lay Shaft

Hi-Low Lay Shaft

Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft

Intermediate Shaft

Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft

Tail Pinion Shaft
Tail Pinion
Bull Pinion Shaft
Rear Axle

A7

Part No.

4000135072
4000135080
4000135080
4000140080
4000150090
4000150090

4000155100

4000155100
4000725052

4000750090

4000755100
4000845100
4000951093

4000963113
4000963113

4000970120

4001550082

4001565102
4001760110
20003258AA
20003341AA

4000970120

[Part No.

4000135072
4000135080
4000135080
4000140080

5000145100
4000150090
4000150090

4000155100

4000155100
4000725052

4000750090

4000755100
4000845100
4000951093

4000963113
4000963113

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6207
6307
6307
6208

6210

6210

6211

6211
30205
30210
32211
32309
3720/3780
3982/3920
3982/3920
482/472
6010

3527
22212
32206
32208
482/472

Bearing Size

6207
6307
6307
6208
6309

6210

6210

6211

6211
30205
30210
32211
32309
3720/3780
3982/3920
3982/3920

Qty.

Qty.

RN —m —m i = N = = Nt —



Application

Bull Pinion Shaft
InnerBush(SC)
InnerBush(DC)
Bull Pinion Shaft
Main Spindle
Stub Axle
Spindle Small
Stub Axle

Stub Axle

Bull Pinion Shaft

60l
Application

Connecting Shaft
Connecting Shaft
PTO Shaft

PTO Shaft

Drive Shaft

Input Shaft

Lay Shaft

Hi-Low Lay Shaft

Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft
Intermediate Shaft

Bull Pinion Shaft

Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft

Tail Pinion Shaft
Tail Pinion

Bull Pinion Shaft
Rear Axle

Bull Pinion Shaft
InnerBush(DC)
Bull Pinion Shaft
Stub Axle

Stub Axle

Stub Axle

Bull Pinion Shaft
ROD(Diff. LocR)

Part No.

4000970120
4001550082
4001565102
4001760110
20001714AA
2000211AA
20002910AA
20003258AA
20003341AA
4000970120

Part No.

4000135072
4000135080
4000135080
4000140080
4000150090
4000150090

4000155100

4000155100
4000725052

4000750090

4000755100
4000755100
4000845100
4000951093

4000963113
4000963113
4000970120
4001565102
4001760110
200021MAA
20003258AA
20003341AA

4000970120

20003769AA

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

482/472
6010
3527
22212
30208
32007X
6204
32206
32208
482/472

Bearing Size

6207
6307
6307
6208

6210

6210

6211

6211
30205
30210
32211

32211
32309
3720/3780
3982/3920
3982/3920
482/472
3527
22212
32007X
32206
32208
482/472
600277

Auto Manual

Qty.

NNNNNNN—= —N

Qty.

—NNNNN—= = BN = N—= == = N == N — == —
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75690
Application

Connecting Shaft
Connecting Shaft
PTO Shaft

PTO Shaft

Drive Shaft

Input Shaft

Lay Shaft

Hi-Low Lay Shaft
Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft
Intermediate Shaft
Bull Pinion Shaft
Hi-Low Intermediate Shaft
Tail Pinion Shaft
Tail Pinion

Bull Pinion Shaft
Rear Axle

Bull Pinion Shaft
Inner Bush (DC)
Bull Pinion Shaft
Stub Axle

Stub Axle

Stub Axle

Bull Pinion Shaft
ROD (Diff. LocR)

IKubota Tiller
Application

Front Wheel - Inner

Front Wheel - Outer

CranR Shaft

CranR Shaft

Balancer Shaft

Balancer Shaft

Starter Shaft - Front
Dynamo/Alternator - Front
Dynamo/Alternator - Rear

.19

Part No.

4000135072
4000135080
4000135080
4000140080
4000150090
4000150090

4000155100

4000155100
4000725052

4000750090

4000755100
4000755100
4000845100
4000951093

4000963113
4000963113
4000970120
4001565102
4001760110
200021MAA
20003258AA
20003341AA

4000970120

20003769AA

Part No.

0116206
0116209
0160309
Ooneé3ii
0146305
0116307
0116205
0136301
0136301

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6207
6307
6307
6208

6210

6210

6211

6211
30205
30210
32211

32211
32309
3720/3780
3982/3920
3982/3920
482/472
3527
22212
32007X
32206
32208
482/472
600277

Qty.

= NNNNN=—= =B N—=N=—-—= = = N —= =N — — = —

[Kamco Tractors Ltd.

Bearing Size

6206
6209

NF 309 C3
6311 C3
6305N
6307
6205
6301 77
6301 727

Qty.
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Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
FT Pulley 0126004 6004 7 1
Flywheel 0136304 630477 1
Clutch Release 0136205 620577 1
Main Shaft - Front 0116206 6206 1
Main Shaft - Rear 0126206 6206 7 1
First Shaft - Rear 0116204 6204 1
Second Shaft - Front 0116204 6204 1
Second Shaft - Rear 0116204 6204 1
First Shaft ASC - Front 0116304 6304 1
First Shaft ASC - Rear 0116304 6304 1
Second Shaft ASC - Front 0116304 6304 1
Second Shaft ASC - Rear 0126304 6304 7 1
Third Shaft - Front 0116305 6305 1
Third Shaft - Rear 0116305 6305 1
Fourth Shaft - Front 016206 6206 2
Fourth Shaft - Rear 016206 6206 2
Distance Piece Large - Rear 016205 6205 1
Reverse Idler 0116203 6203 2
Left Supporting Arm 0116304 6304 1
Rotary Driving Shaft 016207 6207 2
Blade Shaft 0116205 6205 2
Side Frame Right 0one6207 6207 1

L&T John - Deere
5203 (47 Engine HP), 5103s (42 Engine HP) & 5103 (40 Engine HP)

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel ALT117990 32012 2
Front Wheel AL117991 32013 2
Rear Wheel AL117990 32012 2
Rear Wheel AL117991 32013 2
First Gear Driven shaft RE73533 6007 2
PTO RE73538 6206 1
Gear Box RE72128 6207 1
Differential Housing RE72126 6212 1
Driven Shaft - Front & Outer RE72128 6207 1
Reduction Shaft Rear RE72128 6207 1
Gear Box RE72128 6207 1
Drive Shaft Front RE72128 6207 1
Differential Bearing RE73543 6210 1

.20



Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Reduction Shaft RE73534 6306 3
Reverse Idler Gear RE72138 620577 1
(In 5103 only)

Reverse Idler Gear RE73540 6205 1
(In 5203 only)

Main Shaft Rear RE195271 630777 2
Driven Shaft RE72326 BBI1-3191/HN3 2
Driven Gear Front RE72325 16008 2
Pinion RE179542 30209 2
Half Axle -- 387/382A 2
Half Axle JD8206 394A 2
Half Axle JD8946 399 2
Clutch Release -- 306445 1
Reduction Shaft RE73535 6006 2
(In 5203 only)

5310 (55 Engine HP)

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel AL117990 32012 2
Front Wheel ALT17991 320I13 2
Rear Wheel AL117990 32012 2
Rear Wheel ALT117991 32013 2
Half Axle -- 387/382A 2
Half Axle JD8206 394A 2
Half Axle JD8946 399 2
Driven Shaft Front & Outer RE72074 6207RSS 2
Driven Shaft - Front & Outer RE72128 6207 1
Reduction Shaft Rear RE72128 6207 1
Gear Box RE72128 6207 1
Reverse Idler Gear RE73540 6205 1
PTO Centre Shaft Rear RE72063 600577 1
PTO Centre Shaft Rear -- 6005 2
Differential Drive shaft RE 72119 32210 2
Driven Shaft Rear RE 72124 6309 1
Reverse Idler Gear RE72137 630477 1
PTO Drive Gear shaft RE72075 6308727 1
Driven Shaft Rear RE72124 6309 1
Driven Gear Front RE72325 16008 2
Driven Shaft RE72326 BB1-3191/HN3 2
Differential Housing RE72126 6212 1
PTO Drive Gear Shaft Front RE72125 6307NR 1

.21



Application Part No.
Pinion RE179542
Differential Drive shaft RE72119

Mahindra Gujarat Tractors Ltd.

Shaktiman-30 & 35

Application Part No.
Clutch Pilot 001082181R91
PTO Shaft O0I1081964R91

Transmission Counter Shaft- Front O01081960R91

Rear Axle Inner

001082207R91

Rear Axle Outer - Wet Land 006502193B91

Transmission Drive Shaft 005556654R91
Counter Shaft - Rear 0O05555311R91
Sldg Quill Gear 006504463B91
Front Wheel 971423
Front Wheel - Outer 965522
Differential 006504464B91

Transmission Spline Shaft - Front 006504465B91
Transmission Spline Shaft - Rear 006504466R91

40,456 60

Application Part No.
Clutch Pilot 001082181R91
PTO Shaft O01081964R91

Transmission Counter Shaft - Front O01081960R91

Rear Axle Outer - Wet Land

006502193B91

Transmission Drive Shaft 005556654R91
Counter Shaft - Rear 0O05555311R91
Sldg Quill Gear 006504463B91
Front Wheel 965523
Front Wheel - Outer 965524
Differential 006504464B91

Transmission Spline Shaft - Front 006504465391
Transmission Spline Shaft - Rear 006504466R91
Rear Wheel - Inner --

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

30209
32210

Bearing Size

6204727
6207
6210NR
6212
62137
63097
NUP208
NJ309
30305
32208
482/472
369/372
HM804846/10

Bearing Size

6204727
6207
6210NR
62137
63097
NUP208
NJ309
32209
32210
482/472
369/372
HM804846/10
NUP212

Auto Manual

Qty.

Qty.

— = INNNN = = NN = ——

Qty.
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Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Mahindra Tractors Ltd.
B-275/265, 255DI, 265DI1 & 275TO

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.

Front Wheel - Inner 001082166R91 LM 48548/ M48510 / 2
25878x/25821

Front Wheel - Outer 005555170R91 1988/1922 2
Flywheel 001082181R91 620477 C3 1
Clutch Release 1233264R91 306445C 1
Main Drive Shaft 3063502 R91 63097 C3 1
PTO Drive Shaft 001081964R91 6207 1
Lay Shaft - Front 001081960R91 6210 NR 1
Lay Shaft - Rear 294714R91 6208 1
(Till March '97)
Lay Shaft - Rear 00554893R91 NUP 208 1
(From April '97)
Bevel Pinion - Front 006504465B91 369/362 1
Bevel Pinion - Rear 006504466B91 HM804846/HM804810 1
Differential - Right & Left 006504464B91 482/472 2
Bull Pinion 005556654R91 6309 ZR C3 1
(Til July *99)
Bull Pinion 006504463B91 NJ 309 2
(From April '99)
Rear Wheel - Inner 006502193691 62132 C3 2
Rear Wheel - Outer 001082207R91 6212 C3 2
PTO Shaft 555262491 6209 2
(Optional)
Belt Pulley Drive Shaft Inner 5551768 R91 6211 1
(Optional)
Mahindra 444, 475, 575 & 585

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel - Inner 001082166R91 LM 48548/LM48510 / 2

25878x/25821

Front Wheel - Outer 005555170R91 1988/1922 2
Flywheel 001082181R91 6204727 1
Clutch Release 1233264R91 306445C 1
Transmission Drive Shaft -1 005556654R91 63097 C3 1
PTO Drive Shaft 001081964R91 6207 1
Lay Shaft - Front 001081960R91 6210 NR 1
Lay Shaft - Rear 294714R91 6208 1

(Till March '97)

.23



Application

Lay Shaft - Rear

(From April '97)

Bevel Pinion - Front
Bevel Pinion - Rear
Differential - Right & Left
Bull Pinion

(Till July '99)

Bull Pinion

(From Aug '99)

Rear Wheel - Inner

Rear Wheel - Outer
(Upto 2002)

Rear Wheel - Outer
(From 2002)

PTO Shaft
(Optional)

Belt Pulley Drive Shaft Inner
(Optional)

Arjun
Application

Belt Pulley Drive Shaft Inner
PTO Shaft

Transmission Drive Shaft
Bull Cage Bearing
Differential - Left & Right
Bevel Pinion - Rear

Front Wheel - Outer
Front Wheel - Inner

PTO Shaft

Clutch Release

Rear Wheel

Rear Wheel

Lay Shaft - Rear

Clutch

Clutch Spigot

Shaan
Application

PTO Shaft

Part No.

005554893R91

006504464B91
006504466B91
006504464B91

3063502 R91

006504463B91

006502193B91
001099467R91

001099467R91

555262491

5551768 R91

Part No.

006505035C91
000032176812
005556654R91
NIL
006504464B91
006504466B91
NIL

Q25447
005556654R91
NIL
006505515C91
005555311R91

[Part No.

00I1081964R91

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

NUP208

369/362

HM804846/HM804810

482/472
6309 C3

NJ 309

6213 C3
6312C3

NU212E
6209

6211

Bearing Size

6211ZZNRC3
6207NR
6309 ZR C3
30309
482/472
HM804846/10
32206
LM501349/14
63097
3303568
32213

30312
NUP208E
306445C
6204727

Bearing Size

6207

Auto Manual

Qty.

N NN —
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Qty.
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Application

Lay Shaft - Front
Rear Wheel - Inner
Bull Pinion

Rear Wheel - Outer
Lay Shaft - Rear
Bull Pinion

Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer
Bevel Pinion - Front
Bevel Pinion - Rear
Differential

3630 & 5630
Application

Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer
Gearing Transmission
Gearing Transmission
Gearing Transmission
Rear Axle - Differential
Drive Shaft

PTO Shaft - Front
Differential
Differential

Final Reduction

Final Reduction
(In model 5630 only)

PTO Shaft - Front
PTO Shaft - Rear
Counter Shaft
PTO Drive Shaft
PTO Counter Shaft
Transmission
PTO Assy.

PTO Assy.

PTO Assy.
Transmission
Transmission

.25

Part No.

001081960R91
001082206R91
O05556654R91
001082207R91
00554893R91
006504463B91
1099263R91
1099264R91
123332991
006504466B91

Part No.

5132342
5132343
20715580
28996330
28995870
24903450
5125824
2905360
26799980
24903450
20033750
26794760

20705250
20685450
26798310
24974130
28104710
20973340
26794670
26794680
20045200
2822269
82822638

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6210NR
62137

63097

6212

NUP208
NJ309
LM48548/510
1988/22
369/372
HM804846/10
30214

Bearing Size

LM501349/LM501310
84548/84510
6205 C3
6209 NR
6306 NR
32012 X

NJ 2207
6014

30210
32012X
6309

6313

6207
6206 C3
NJ208
NUP 208
NJ 307
6211

6213
6214
6307
620377
6006 2ZR

Qty.

N—= = NN NNN—= N —

New Holland Tractors



Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
PTO Assy. 5182640 6213NR 1
Transmission 20972850 6209 1
PTO Assy. 28995900 6309NR 1
Transmission 28995870 6306NR 1
Transmission 500311249 6303LLU 1

[PTL Tractors Ltd.
PTL - 724, 7336 735

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel - Inner M21511 25877X/25821 2
Front Wheel - Outer M21510 1988/1922 2
Water Pump M20148 630277 2
Flywheel M20443 620377 1
Clutch Release M20201 306445C 1
Input Shaft M20I119 6209 1
Lay Shaft - Front M20125 6210 1
Lay Shaft - Rear M20125 6210 1
Intermediate Shaft Centre M20115 6208 1
Intermediate Shaft - Rear M20471 6208NR 1
Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear M21526 32309 4
Differential - Right M21520 32211 1
Differential - Left M21521 32212 1
Right Bull Pinion Shaft M21521 32212 2
Left Bull Pinion Shaft M21521 32212 1
Rear Wheel - Inner M20129 6212 2
Rear Wheel - Outer M20121 6211 2
PTO Shaft M20I112 6207 2
Dynamo P 279730 620277 C3 1
Dynamo -- 6202 1

[PTL - 855 Single Clutch

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel - Inner M21511 25877/2/25821/2 2
Front Wheel - Outer M21510 1988/1922 2
Water Pump M20148 630277 2
Flywheel M20443 620377 1

...26



Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Clutch Release M2020i1 306445C 1
(In Single Clutch only)

Input Shaft - Front M20473 6209NR 1
Input Shaft - Rear M20I119 6209 1
Lay Shaft - Front & Rear M20125 6210 2
Intermediate Shaft Centre M20I115 6208 1
Intermediate Shaft - Rear M20471 6208NR 1
Input Shaft M20119 6209 1
PTO Drive Shaft - Front M20473 6209NR 1
PTO Drive Shaft - Rear M20119 6209 1
Connecting Shaft - Front M20144 6306 1
Connecting Shaft - Rear M20T112 6207 1
Bevel Pinion - Front M21526 32309 1
Bevel Pinion - Rear M21608 3780/3720 1
Differential - Right M21520 32211 1
Differential - Left M21521 32212 1
Right Bull Pinion Shaft M21521 32212 2
Left Bull Pinion Shaft M21521 32212 1
Rear Wheel - Inner M20129 6212 2
Rear Wheel - Outer M20121 6211 2
PTO Shaft M20112 6207 1

[PTL - 855 Double Clutch

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel - Inner M21511 25877/2/25821/2 2
Front Wheel - Outer M21510 1988/1922 2
Water Pump M20148 630277 2
Flywheel M20443 620377 1
PTO Drive Shaft M20112 6207 2
(In Double Clutch only)

Input Shaft M20I119 6209 1
PTO Drive Shaft - Front M20473 6209NR 1
PTO Drive Shaft - Rear M20119 6209 1
Connecting Shaft - Front M20144 6306 1
Connecting Shaft - Rear M20112 6207 1
Bevel Pinion - Front M21526 32309 1
Bevel Pinion - Rear M21608 3780/3720 1
Differential - Right M21520 32211 1
Differential - Left M21521 32212 1
Right Bull Pinion Shaft M21521 32212 2
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Application

Left Bull Pinion Shaft
Rear Wheel - Inner
Rear Wheel - Outer
PTO Shaft

3549, 4049, 4549, 5049, 6049 & 7049
Part No.

Application

Engine Crank Shaft

Cam Shaft

IPD Shaft/ Hyd. Shaft

IPD Shaft/ Hyd. Shaft

Inerm. Gear Bottom Pin

Gear Box/Intermediate Shaft
Connecting Shaft/ PTO Shaft
Input Shaft

Intermediate Shaft

Tail Pinion

Lay Shaft

Trumpet Hsg/ Cage Assy.
Front Axle Hub

Tail Pinion Carrier

Front Axle Hub

BP Shaft

Clutch (InnerBush)

Clutch (InnerBush)

Part No.

M21521
M20129
M20121
M20112

HO27001
HO26002
HO26003
HO28001
HO26001
H28002
HO26007
HO26004
HO26005
HO29002
HO26006
HO29003
HO29007
HO29001
HO29006
HO29004
HO2000iI
HO26008

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size Qty.
32212 1
6212 2
6211 2
6207 1

[’reet Tractors Ltd.

Bearing Size Qty.

62037
6006
6207
6206 NR
6203
6208 NR
6207
6209
6208
32309
6210
32212
1988/1922
3720/3780

25877/25821

32211

306445 (SC)

6306 DC

— = = N = ININN = = = N = NN N = —

Same Deutz-FAHR Tractors
SAME - Greaves 503, 553, 603, 36DlI, 393, 403 & 453

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Lube Oil Support Assy. 2.2020.001.0 16002 1
PTO Clutch Release Bearing 2.2021.017.0 6013 RSS 1
Lube Oil Support Assy., 2.2030.002.0 6001 2

Governer Assy.
Hydraulic Pump Drive Assy. 2.2030.008.0 6007 2

.28



Application

Governor Assy.

Reduction Gear Shaft Assy.

Fly Wheel Assy.

Primary Gear Shaft Assy.

Secondary Gear Shaft

Upper PTO Shaft Assy./Rear
PTO Shaft Assy.

Reduction Gear Shaft Assy.

Rear PTO Shaft Assy.

Upper PTO Shaft Assy.

Primary Gear Shaft Assy.

Differential Assy.

Front Axle Spindle Assy.

Front Axle Spindle Assy.

Front Axle Assy.

Differential Assy.

Rear Axle Assy.

Single Clutch Release Bearing

Double Clutch Release Bearing

Standard Combines - 335 & 345S
Part No.

Application

Front Wheel Hub Outer
Front Wheel Hub Inner
Front Axle Spindle
Differential Cage
Differential Cage Rear Axle
T.P. Carrier

T.P. Carrier

Lay Shaft

Drive Input Shaft
Intermediate Shaft
Intermediate Shaft
PTO Connecting Shaft
IPD Shaft

Flywheel

Bottom Intermediate

.29

Part No.

2.2040.003.0
2.2040.009.0
2.2041.008.0
2.2042.012.0
2.2042.014.0
2.2060.009.0

2.2060.011.0
2.2062.011.0
2.2062.012.0
2.2063.009.0
2.2520.010.0
2.2530.009.0
2.2560.003.0
2.2610.009.0
2.2999.233.0
2.2999.451.0
2.2999.475.0
2.2999.478.0

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size Qty.

ISOBCO2
6206
6204
6208 N
6210 N
6306

N NN ———

6307
6307 NR
6308 NR
6306 N
30209
30307
30306
51108

FC 40138
32211
41330
BA Q3922

— = P WINNNN = ——

Standard Combines Pvt. Ltd.

S-22001
S5-22002
S-20822
S-20806
S-20807

S-21007
S-22003

S-2011
S-20110

S-20133

S-20109

S-20108

S-20315

Bearing Size Qty.

1988/1922 2
52800752799 2
32007 2
32211 1
32212 7
32309 1
3780/3720 1
6210 2
6209 1
6208N 1
6208 1
6207 1
6206N 1
620377 ]
6203 2



Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
IPD Shaft -- 6007 1
CR Bearing (GB) S-20581 306445 1

Standard Combines - 345 D & 450

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel Hub Outer S-22001 1988/1922 2
Front Wheel Hub Inner S-22002 52800/52799 2
Front Axle Spindle S-20822 32007 2
Differential Cage S-20806 32211 1
Differential Cage Rear Axle S-20807 32212 7
T.P. Carrier S-21007 32309 1
T.P. Carrier S-22003 3780/3720 1
PTO Shaft S-20207 6306 1
Lay Shaft S-2011 6210 2
Drive Input Shaft S-20110 6209 3
Intermediate Shaft S-20133 6208N 1
Intermediate Shaft S-20109 6208 1
PTO Connecting Shaft S-20108 6207 3
IPD Shaft -- 6206N 1
Flywheel S-20315 620377 1
Bottom Intermediate -- 6203 2
IPD Shaft -- 6007 1
CR Bearing S-20561 CT-1310 1

Standard Combines - 460

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel Hub Outer S-20803 32208 2
Front Axle (Spindles) -- 32210 4
Differential Cage S-20806 32211 1
Differential Cage Rear Axle S-20807 32212 7
T.P. Carrier S-21007 32309 1
T.P. Carrier S-22003 3780/3720 1
PTO Shaft S-20207 6306 1
Lay Shaft S-2011 6210 2
Drive Input Shaft S-20110 6209 3
Intermediate Shaft S-20133 6208N 1
Intermediate Shaft S-20109 6208 1
PTO Connecting Shaft S-20108 6207 3
IPD Shaft -- 6206N 1
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Application

Flywheel

Bottom Intermediate
IPD Shaft

CR Bearing

Part No.

S-20315

S-20561

Standard Combines - 475

Application

Front Wheel Hub Outer
Front Axle (Spindles)
Differential Cage
Differential Cage Rear Axle
T.P. Carrier

T.P. Carrier

PTO Shaft

Lay Shaft

Drive Input Shaft
Intermediate Shaft
PTO Connecting Shaft
CR Bearing

Part No.

S-20803
S-20806
S-20807
S-21007
S-22003
S-20207
S-2011
S-20110
S-20133
S-20108
S-20561

Tafe - MF245 Single Clutch

Application

Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer
Front Wheel - Outer
Water Pump
Dynamo

Engine Pilot Brg.
Main Drive Pinion
Main Shaft - Rear
Counter Shaft - Front
Counter Shaft - Rear
Transmission Brg.
Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear
Rear Axle - Differential
Rear Wheel (Drum Brake)

.31

Part No.

1851800M91

150662M01/895322M91

0895322M91
825375M1
189237MI
828123M0I
195505MI
195493MOI
195507 MOI
195493MOl
4244654M0I1
1850090M92
1850087M91
1850088M91

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

620377
6203
6007
CT-1310

Bearing Size

32208
32210
32211
32212
32309
3780/3720
6306
6210
6209
6208N
6207
CT-1310

Tafe Ltd.

Bearing Size

LM48548/LM48510
M12644/12611
LMI11949/LM11910
62027

620277 C3

620377

62087

6210LUNR

6211LU

6210LUNR

TMB 6208
HM903249/2/HM903210/2
3984/3920
462A/453 X

Qty.

—_—_ N =

Qty.

— W= WN = == N = BN

Qty.

2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2



Application

PTO Shaft

Part No.

713923MO1(GIK2151)

Tafe - MF245 Double Clutch

Application

Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer
Front Wheel - Outer
Water Pump
Dynamo

Engine Pilot Brg.
Clutch Release
Main Shaft - Front
Main Shaft - Rear
Transmission Brg.
Counter Shaft PTO
Counter Shaft - Front
Counter Shaft - Rear

Pinion Drive Shaft PTO
Pilot Bearing Bevel Pinion
Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear
Rear Axle: Differential
Rear Wheel (Drum BrakRe)

PTO Shaft

Part No.

1851800M91
0150662MOI
0895322M91
825375M1
189237MI
828123MO01
892862M2
0338552M01
195493MOI
4248245 MOI
899377
195507MOl
195493MOI
GK 2151
191250M0I
1850090M92
1850087M91
1850088M91

713923MOI1(GK2151)

Tafe - MF1035 & MF1035 DI

Application

Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer

Front Wheel - Outer
(only for Exports)

Water Pump
Dynamo

Flywheel

Clutch Release
Clutch Release
Clutch Pilot Brg.
Main Drive Pinion
Main Shaft - Front

Part No.

1851800M91
4250319 MOI
0150662MO0I
0895322M91

825375M1
189237MI
828123MI
711972MI1
714348MO01
828123M0I
4244654M01
4244654M01

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6210

Bearing Size

LM48548/LM48510
MI12644/12611
LMI11949/LM11910
62027

620277 C3
620377

CR-30

6210LUNR

6306

MSII

6211LU
6210LUNR

JC 8002
HM903249/10
3984/3920
462A/453 X

6210

Bearing Size

LM48548/LM48510
15123715245
MI12644/12611
LMI11949/LM1N1910

62027
620277
620377
306445 C
1888180
620377
TMB 6208
TMB 6208

Qty.

Qty.

— NN N —
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Application Part No.

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 195493MOI
Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front  195507MOI

Pilot Bearing Bevel Pinion 191250M2
[PTO Drive Shaft 195498MI
Power TakRe off Shaft 713923MOI
Rear Axle: Differential 1850087M91
Rear Wheel (Drum Brake) 1850088M91
Bevel Pinion 1850090M92
Tafe - 2750 Kuber

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 4250 319 MOI
Front Wheel - Outer 4250 318 MOI
Main Drive Shaft 4244654M0OI
Main Shaft - Front 0195493M0OI
PTO Front Shaft - Rear 0195498M0O1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507MOI
Differential - Left & Right 1850087M9I
Reduction Shaft - Inner & Outer 1850090M92

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M91
Tafe - 30DIHD
Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 1851 800 M91
Front Wheel - Outer 0150 662 MO1/
0850 127 MOI
Main Drive Shaft 4244654M0I
Main Shaft - Front 0195493MO0I
PTO Shaft - Front 0195 453 MOI
PTO Shaft - Rear 0195498M0I1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507MOI
Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 0195493MO1

Bevel Pinion - Front 1850090M92
Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850090M92
Differential - Right 1850087M91
Differential - Left 1850087M91

.33

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size Qty.

6210LUNR

6211LU

CR-30

6009 NR

6210

3984/3920

462A/453X
HMS903249/2/HM903210/2

Bearing Size Qty.

15123/15245

30205

T™MB6208

6210LUNR

6009NR

6211LU

3984/3920
HM903210/HM903249
462A/453X

N NN = — = N N'N

Bearing Size Qty.

LM48548/LM48510 2
MI12611/M12644 2

T™B6208 2
6210LUNR 1
6210 LUNR 1
6009NR 1
6211LU 1
6210LUNR 1
HM903210/HM903249 1
HM903210/HM903249 1
3984/3920 1
3984/3920 1



Tafe - 30DI Orchard Plus

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91
Front Wheel - Outer 0895322M091
Main Drive Shaft 4244654MO01
Main Shaft - Front 0195493M01
PTO Front Shaft - Front 0195 453 MOI
PTO Front Shaft - Rear 0195498MO0I1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507MOI
Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 0195493MOI

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 1850090M92
Differential - Left & Right 1850087M91
Tafe - 25 DI

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91
Front Wheel - Outer 2126472K91
Flywheel 0828123M1
Main Drive Shaft 4244654M0I1
Main Shaft - Rear 0195493MO0I
PTO Front Shaft - Front 0195498M0I1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507MOI
Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 0195493MOI

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 1850090M92
Differential - Right 1850087M91
Differential - Left 1850087M91
Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 1850088M091

Tafe - MS 241 DI MahashaRthi PM

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91
Front Wheel - Outer 0150 662 MOl/

0850 127 MOl
PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01
Main Drive Shaft 0195493M0I
PTO Front Shaft - Rear 0195498MO0I1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195493MOI
Bevel Pinion - Front 1850090M92
Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850090M92

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

LM48548/L.M48510
LMI1949/LM11910
TMB6208

6210LUNR

6210 LUNR

6009NR

6211LU

6210LUNR
HM903210/HM903249
3984/3920

Bearing Size

LM48548/L.M48510
6203 727

TMB6208
6210LUNR
6009NR

6211LU

6210LUNR
HMG903210/HM903249
3984/3920
3984/3920
462A/453X

Bearing Size

LM48548/LM48510
MI2611/M12644

6211LU

6210LUNR

6009NR

6210LUNR
HMG903210/HM903249
HMG03210/HM903249

Qty.

Qty.

N — = N == == N = NN

Qty.

—_— et | o ) — | —
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Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Differential - Right 1850087M91 3984/3920 1
Differential - Left 1850087M91 3984/3920 1
Rear Wheel - Inner 4243136MOI 6313LU 2

Tafe - MF 241 DI Mahasakthi

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91 LM48548/L.M48510 2
Front Wheel - Outer 0150 662 MO1/ MI12611/M12644 2

0850 127 MOI
Main Drive Shaft 0195493MOI 6210LUNR 1
PTO Front Shaft - Front 0195493MOI 6210LUNR 1
PTO Front Shaft - Rear 0195498MOI 6009NR 1
Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195493MOI 6210LUNR 1
Bevel Pinion - Front 1850090M92 HM903210/HM903249 1
Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850090M92 HM903210/HM903249 1
Differential - Right 1850087M91 3984/3920 1
Differential - Left 1850087M91 3984/3920 1
Rear Wheel - Inner 4243136MOI 6313LU 2

Tafe - MF 241 DI Compressor Special

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91 LM48548/L.M48510 2
Front Wheel - Outer 0150 662 MO1/ MI12611/M12644 2

0850 127 MOI
PTO Drive Shaft 0195507MOI1 6211LU 1
Main Drive Shaft 0195493MO1 6210LUNR 1
PTO Front Shaft - Rear 0195498MOI 6009NR 1
Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195493MOI 6210LUNR 1
Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 0185 778 MOI HM903210/HM903249 2
(1850090M92)
Differential - Right & Left 1850087M91 3984/3920 2
Rear Wheel - Inner 4243136MO1 6313LU 2
Tafe - 30DI

Application Part No. Bearing Size Qty.
Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91 LM 48548/10 2
Front Wheel - Outer 150662M01 MI12644/12611 2
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Application [Part No.
Front Wheel - Outer 895322M91
(Only for Exports)

Clutch Pilot Brg. 828123MOI
Clutch release 714348M0OI1
Main Drive Pinion 4244654M0I
Main Shaft - Front 4244654MO0I
Main Shaft - Rear 195493MOI
Counter Shaft - Front 195507MOI1
Counter Shaft - Rear 195493MOI
Bevel Pinion Pilot Brg. - Differential 195250MOI
Differential Assembly Brg. 1850090M92
Rear Axle: Differential 1850087M91
Rear Wheel (Drum Brake) 1850088M91
Power PTO Shaft 713923MO1

Tafe - Gajraj 5900 DI Hyd. Strg.

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 4247 995 M9I
Front Wheel - Outer 4247 996 M9
PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01
Main Shaft - Front 0195493MO0I
Main Shaft - Rear 0195493MO0I

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195493MO1

Bevel Pinion - Front 1850090M92
Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850090M92
Differential - Right 1860 503 M93
Differential - Left 1850 909 M9I
Rear Wheel - Inner(Old) 1851392 MOI
Rear Wheel - Outer(Old) 1881 931 M91
Rear Wheel - Inner(New) 1850 087 M9
Rear Wheel - Outer(New) 0022 020 X00/

4256 347 MOI
PTO Rear Shaft - Rear 0713 923 MOI

Tafe - Gajraj 5900 DI Combine SP.

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 4247 995 MO91
Front Wheel - Outer 4247 996 M91
[PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M0OI1

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size Qty.
LM11949/10 2

620377
1888180
TMB 6208
TMB 6208
6210LUNR
6211LU
6210LUNR
JC8002
HM903249/10
3984/3920
462/453X
6210

SN NN — —m e - —

Bearing Size Qty.

LM67010/48
25520/25590

6211LU

6210LUNR

6210LUNR

6210LUNR
HM903210/HM903249
HM903210/HM903249
29685/29620
37625/37425

3984/3920
JM716610

N NNN = = D m NN

6210 1

Bearing Size Qty.

LM67010/48 2
25520/25590 2
6211LU 1
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Application Part No.
Main Shaft - Front 0195493M0OI
Main Shaft - Rear 0195493MO0I

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195493MO1

Bevel Pinion - Front 1850090M92
Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850090M92
Differential - Right 1860 503 M93
Differential - Left 1850 909 M91
Rear Wheel - Inner(Old) 1851392 MOI
Rear Wheel - Outer(Old) 1881 931 M91
Rear Wheel - Inner(New) 1850 087 M9I
Rear Wheel - Outer(New) 0022 020 X00/

4256 347 MOI
PTO Rear Shaft - Rear 0713 923 MOI

Tafe - Gajraj 5900 DI G4

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 4247 995 M9
Front Wheel - Outer 4247 996 M91
PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M01
Main Shaft - Front 0195493MO0I
Main Shaft - Rear 0195493M0I

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195493MOI

Bevel Pinion - Front 1850090M92
Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850090M92
Differential - Right 1860 503 M93
Differential - Left 1850 909 M91
Rear Wheel - Inner(Old) 1851392 MOI
Rear Wheel - Outer(Old) 1881 931 M9I
Rear Wheel - Inner(New) 1850 087 MO91
Rear Wheel - Outer(New) 0022 020 X00/

4256 347 MOI
PTO Rear Shaft - Rear 0713 923 MOI1

Tafe - 4410 Mahasamrat

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 1851 800 M91
Front Wheel - Outer 0150662M01/

850127M0I1

37

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size Qty.

6210LUNR

6210LUNR

6210LUNR
HM903210/HM903249
HM903210/HM903249
29685/29620
37625/37425

3984/3920
JM716610

6210 1

Bearing Size Qty.

LM67048/10
25520/25590

6211LU

6210LUNR

6210LUNR

6210LUNR
HMS903210/HM903249
HMG903210/HM903249
29685/29620
37625/37425

3984/3920
JM716610

N NNN = = e m e NN

6210 1

Bearing Size Qty.

LM48548/10 2
M12644/12611 2



Application

Pilot Bearing
PTO Drive Shaft
Main Shaft - Rear
PTO Shaft

PTO Pinion

Lay Shaft/Counter Shaft - Front

Transmission

Bevel Pinion - Front
Bevel Pinion - Rear
Differential - Right
Differential - Left
Reduction Shaft - Inner

Reduction Shaft - Outer

Rear Wheel - Inner

Tafe - 4410 Samrat
Application

Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer

Pilot Bearing
PTO Drive Shaft
Main Shaft - Rear
PTO Shaft

PTO Pinion

Part No.

828123MO01
0899 377 M02
0195493MOI
195498MOI
0713923MO01
0195507MO01
4248245M01
1850090M92
1850090M92
1850087M91
1850087M91
0185778M01/
0185777M01
0185778M01/
0185777M01
4243136MOI

Part No.

1815800M91
150662M01/
850127MOI
828123MO1
0899 377 MO2
0195493MOI
195498MOI
0713923MO01

Lay Shaft / Counter Shaft - Front 0195507MOI
Lay Shaft / Counter Shaft - Rear 4242168MOI

Transmission

Bevel Pinion - Front
Bevel Pinion - Rear
Differential - Right
Differential - Left
Reduction Shaft - Inner

Reduction Shaft - Outer

Rear Wheel - Inner

4248245M01
1850090M92
1850090M92
1850087M91
1850087M91
0185778M01/
0185777MO1
0185778M0O1/
0185777M01
4243136MOI

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size Qty.

6203 77 1
MSTI 1
6210 LUNR 1
6009 NR 1
6210 1
6211LU 1
6306 1
HMG903210/HM903249 1
HMS903210/HM903249 1
3984/3920 1
3984/3920 1
HM903210/HM903249 2

HMG903210/HM903249 2

6313 LU 2

Bearing Size Qty.

LM48548/10 2
MI12644/12611 2

6203 77 1
MSTI 1
6210 LUNR 1
6009 NR 1
6210 1
6211LU 1
-- 1
6306 1
HM903210/HM903249 1
HM903210/HM903249 1
3984/3920 1
3984/3920 1
HMGQ03210/HM903249 2

HM903210/HM903249 2

6313 LU 2

...38



Tafe - MF5400 Planetary Drive

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 4247 995 MO91
Front Wheel - Outer 4247 996 M91
Main Shaft - Front & Rear 0195493MO0I
PTO Front Shaft 0195493MOI

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 0195507MOI

Differential - Right 1860 503 M93
Differential - Left 1850 909 M9
Reduction Shaft - Inner 1850090M92
Reduction Shaft - Outer 1850090M92
Rear Wheel - Inner 0185 776 MO1/
0185 775 MOI
Rear Wheel - Outer 4256 346 MO1/
4256 347 MOI
PTO Rear Shaft - Rear 0713 923 MOI
Tafe - MF5245 DI Sarja
Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 0831077 MOl/
0831078 MOI
Front Wheel - Outer 0150 662 MOl/
0850 127 MOI
PTO Drive Shaft 0195507M0I
Main Shaft - Front 0195493MO0I
PTO Front Shaft - Rear 0195498MOI

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195493MOI

Bevel Pinion - Front 1850090M92
Bevel Pinion - Rear 1850090M92
Differential - Right 1850087M91
Differential - Left 1850087M091
Rear Wheel - Inner 4243136 MOI
Rear Wheel - Outer 4243136 MOI

Tafe - MF5245 DI Mahamahaan

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 0831 077 MO1/
0831078 MOI

Front Wheel - Outer 0150 662 MO1/
0850 127 MOI

.39

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

LM67010/48
25520/25590
6210LUNR

6210LUNR

6211LU

29685/29620
37625/37425
HMS903210/HM903249
HMGQ03210/HM903249

IM716649/10

6210

Bearing Size

MI12611/M12644

6211LU

6210LUNR

6009NR

6210LUNR
HMS903210/HM903249
HM903210/HM903249
3984/3920

3984/3920

6313LU

6313LU

Bearing Size

MI2611/M12644

Qty.

Qty.

— et | it | o | ik | o | ik | | —

Qty.



Application

PTO Drive Shaft

Main Shaft - Front
PTO Front Shaft - Rear
Bevel Pinion - Front
Bevel Pinion - Rear
Differential - Right
Differential - Left

Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer

PTO Rear Shaft - Rear

Part No.

0195507MO1
0195493MO1
0195498MOI
1850090M92
1850090MQ2
1850087M91
1850087M91
4243136 MOI
0195498MOl

Tafe - MF5245 DI Mahaan

Application
Front Wheel - Inner
Front Wheel - Outer
PTO Drive Shaft

Main Shaft - Front
PTO Front Shaft - Rear

[Part No.

0831077 MOl1/
0831078 MOI
0150 662 MO1/
0850 127 MOI

0195507MO1
0195493MO01
0195498MOI

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195493MOI

Bevel Pinion - Front & Rear 1850090M92
Differential - Left & Right 1850087M91
Rear Wheel - Inner & Outer 4243136 MOI1
Tafe - MF1035 DI Himgiri

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91
Front Wheel - Outer 2126472K91
Front Wheel - Outer 895322M91
Water Pump 825375M0I
Dynamo or Alternator - Front 189237MOI
Flywheel 0828123M0I
PTO Drive Shaft 0713923M0OI
Main Drive Pinion 4244654M01
Main Shaft - Front 4244654M01
Main Shaft - Rear 0195493M0I

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507MOI
Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 0195493MOI

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6211LU

6210LUNR

6009NR
HM903210/HM903249
HM903210/HM903249
3984/3920

3984/3920

6313LU

6009NR

Bearing Size

MI12611/M12644

6211LU

6210LUNR

6009NR

6210LUNR
HM903210/HM903249
3984/3920

6313LU

Bearing Size

LM 48548/10
MI12644/12611
LMI11949/10
62027

6202 77
6203727
6210

TMB 6208
TMB 6208
6210LUNR
6211LU
6210LUNR

NNN — == —

Qty.

...40



Application Part No.
Bevel Pinion - Front 0185 778 MOI
(1850090M92)
Bevel Pinion - Rear 0185 778 MOI
(1850090M92)
Differential - Right 1850087M91
Differential - Left 1850087M91
Rear Wheel - Inner 1850088M91
Rear Wheel - Outer 1850088M91

Tafe - MF1035 DI Orchard King

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91
Front Wheel - Outer 0895322M91
Water pump 825375M0I
Dynamo or Alternator - Front 189237MOI
Flywheel 0828123M0I
Clutch Release 0714348M01
PTO Drive Shaft 0713923MO0I
Main Drive Pinion 4244654M01
Main Shaft - Front 4244654M0I
Main Shaft - Rear 0195493MO0I
PTO Shaft - Front 0180433M0OI

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507MOI
Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear 0195493MOI

Bevel Pinion - Front 0185 778 MOl

(1850090M92)
Bevel Pinion - Rear 0185 778 MOI

(1850090M92)
Differential - Right 1850087M91
Differential - Left 1850087M91
Rear Wheel - Inner 1850088M091
Rear Wheel - Outer 1850088M91

Tafe - MF1035 DI MahasakRthi

Application Part No.
Front Wheel - Inner 1851800M91
Front Wheel - Outer 2126472K91
Front Wheel - Outer 895322M91

.41

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

Qty.

HM903210/HM903249 1

HM903210/HM903249 1

3984/3920
3984/3920
462/453X
462/453X

Bearing Size

LM 48548/10
LMI11949/10
62027
6202 77
620377
1888180
6210

TMB 6208
TMB 6208
6210LUNR
6211LU
6210LUNR

HMS903210/HM903249

—_— o —

HM903210/HM903249 1

3984/3920
3984/3920
462/453X
462/453X

Bearing Size

LM 48548/10
M12644/12611
LMI1949/10

—_— ) — ] —

Qty.
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Application

Water Pump

Dynamo or Alternator - Front

Flywheel

Clutch Release
PTO Drive Shaft
Main Drive Pinion
Main Shaft - Front
Main Shaft - Rear
PTO Shaft - Front

Part No.

825375M01

189237MOI
0828123M0I
0714348M01
0713923MO01
4244654M01
4244654M01
0195493MO01
0180433MO1

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Front 0195507MOI

Lay Shaft/ Counter Shaft - Rear
Bevel Pinion - Front

Bevel Pinion - Rear

Differential - Right
Differential - Left

Rear Wheel - Inner
Rear Wheel - Outer

MT 180 D
Application

Mid PTO Shaft
Differential Shaft
Front Wheel Shaft
Pinion Shaft
SprocRet-10T

PTO Shaft

PTO Shaft

PTO Sub Shaft
PTO Sub Shaft
Final Shaft

Final Shaft

Pinion Rotary Shaft
Drive Shaft

Oil Pump Gear
Rotary Tail Wheel
Rotary Drive Shaft

0195493MOI
0185 778 MOI
(1850090M92)
0185 778 MOI
(1850090M92)
1850087MO]
1850087MOT
1850088M9I
1850088M91

Part No.

7500062040
7500063050
14401203000
7700130205
10193518000
7500063055
7500063040
11201610000
750062050
7500062090
7500062070
7500062060
7500562044
MD 7001 27
10193517000
10192517000

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

62027
6202 77
620377
1888180
6210

TMB 6208
TMB 6208
6210LUNR

6211LU
6210LUNR
HM903210/HM903249

HMG903210/HM903249

3984/3920
3984/3920
462/453X
462/453X

Bearing Size

6204
6305
6204
30205
6307
6305
6304
6304
6205
6309
6207
6206
6204727
6204
6004
6306

—_— ) — ] —

VST Tillers Tractors Ltd.

o
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VWH & AD8
Application

Shaft Rot Driving
Fan Dynamo
Main Shaft

Shaft Pulley
Submission Shaft
Counter Shaft
Intermediate Shaft
Shaft Rot Driving
CranR Shaft Assy.
Balancer Shaft
Balancer Shaft

Tension Pulley Assy.

Balancer Gear
CranRk Shaft Assy.
Cam Shaft

Cam Shaft

Shaft Final Drive
Rotary Shaft
Shaft Final Drive
Rotary Shaft
Shaft Final Drive
Shaft Rot. Mission
Shaft Pulley
Shaft Side Clutch
Counter Shaft
Main Shaft

Rot Shaft

V Pulley

Axle

Axle

.43

[Part No.

A932502D
KK8474640
AG32500A
AG32502C
AG32502C
AG32502C
A932502D
A932505E
27120240
A932502G
AG32502D"
AG32503Q

AA932502C

77120240
M5706207
M5706207
A932502D
AG32505E
AG32505E
A932503D
AG32503D
AG32505C
AG32505C
AG35205C
AG32503M
AG32503H
AG32502G
A932502E
A932502E

AA932502C

Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Bearing Size

6205
630177
6004
6204
6204
6204
6205
6306
6310
6208
6205
620277
6204
6310
6207
6209
6205
6306
6206
6305
6305
6304
6304
6304
620677
620477
6208
6206
6206
LS8

Qty.
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Auto Manual

TRACTORS

Awards & Certificates

Winne,
i 3

HERO NDA MOTORS LIMITED EERO_ HERO HONDA MOTORS LIMITED|
|5 o L R S Ll HONDA Dircei e Line § Sl i

Proudly Acknowledges

. Proudly Acknowledges
[) NATIONAL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD.

E) NATIONAL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD.

Gunsi Khathipura Road
Newai - 304 201 Jaipur - 302 006
Rajasthan Rajasthan
O n O T
DIRECT ON LINE SUPPLIER

“DIRECT ON LINE SUPPLIER"
for the components as mentioned in Doc. No. - HHMLUINE! - /00
This certificate is being issued in secardance with our
i [ of| ', Doc. No. - HHML | ‘Memarandum of understanding’, Doc. No. - HHML/DOC/COND/00
d i

for the companents as mentioned in Doc. No. - HHIMLINE! - N/OO
s being issued i

i v ®
oo
-
T
MARUTL SUZUKL INDIA LIMITED

Mational Engg Industries L1d
inrezzgrition of

sircers viharts en superize se-farmanze

in tne feld of
System ofud.n. Rating Z g for the 2nd cons
i ey 200011 i & y ; 2010- 11
T4 g
S

H

Certificate of Approval
; HERDA
WHERD. o i 5
HIERR. it Hzed
Wa cknwidg with ks the Comncbs Parlarmence
Wis . NetionglERginasring gl ies il

G Hero Honda Motors Limited

I, Lt Sargier

P — Foc ochlavag o Gualty & Dilfery Target
i b for the year 2010-11
o Devvligmen Prageam |
e i

X 3 g tbineoe
n r [ontmcnested

Note:- This publication gives information regarding appropriate NBC products for various bearing applications in the majority of makes and models of
two wheelers. The manufacturer's spare parts information is also given where such information has been provided to us. Every care has been taken to

ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this publication, but no liability can be accepted for any loss or damage whether direct, indirect or
conseguential arising out of the use of the information.
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flexible solutions

NATIONAL ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES LTD.

Khatipura Road, Jaipur - 302 006
Phone: +91-141-2223221, Fax +91-141- 2222259, 2221926
E-mail: neisales@nbcbearings.in | Website: www.nbcbearings.in

Branch Offices:

New Delhi

KolRata

Mumbai

Chennai

7th Floor, Birla Tower. 25, BaraRhamba Road, New Delhi 110001
Phone :+91-11-42092218, 42092231-32, Fax: +91-11-42092199
E-mail: neidli@nbcbearings.in

Birla Building,9/1,R.N.MuRherjee Road, KolRata - 700001
Phone : +91-33-22430919, 22430383, Fax: +91-33-22101912
E-mail: neical@nbcbearings.in

C-216, 2nd Floor, 215 Atrium, Sir Mathuradas Vassanji Road,

Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400059
Phone : +91-22-67582200, Fax: +91-22-67582201
E-mail: neimum@nbcbearings.in

210, Century Arcade 243-244B, Narangi Baug Road, Pune 411001
Phone :+91-20-26162145, 26162468, Fax: +91-20-26162066
E-mail: neipune@nbcbearings.in

7A, 2nd Floor, Wellingdon Estate, 53, Ethiraj Salai,

Chennai - 60008
Phone : +91-44-28270289, 28255696, 42146305, Fax: +91-44-28266640
E-mail: neichn@nbcbearings.in
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